
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1222000076

Location: 12-Ora-74-0.0/5.3

Contract Code: D

Number of Items: 33

ORANGE COUNTY IN AND NEAR SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO FROM
ROUTE 5/74 SEPARATION TO GIBBY ROAD

Cold plane AC Pvmt and place RHMA.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

7 $4,225,006.00 6.51%

70 $274,993.00

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $4,499,999.00 VC2000001001 ATP GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS,

4211 PONDEROSA AVE, STE C

SAN DIEGO CA  92123

(858)513-0611

00502506

(858)292-1079

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $4,580,031.00 VC0000008433 R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

15505 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

ORANGE CA  92856

(714)637-1550

00782908

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

3 $4,594,880.50 VC1300004198 CALMEX ENGINEERING INC.

2764 S VISTA AVE

BLOOMINGTON  CA CA  92316

(909)546-1311

00685954

(909)874-9463

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $4,816,198.00 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.

ORANGE CA  92867

(714)769-7025

00676837

Phone SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T6604

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

5 $4,841,227.00 VC0000021062 SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC.

13170 TELFAIR AVE

SYLMAR CA  91342

(818)362-9200

00116307

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

6 $5,390,180.00 VC0000021572 ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

400 EAST 6TH ST

CORONA CA  92879

(951)736-7600

00267073

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

7 $6,595,000.00 VC0000008339 SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY

135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400

BREA CA  92821

(714)578-9600

00747612

(814)578-9672

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T6604

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,200.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

1,600.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 70.0 112,000.00

18,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 18,500.00LUMP SUM

205,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 205,000.00LUMP SUM

0.800005 120149 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT) SQFT 6,140.0 4,912.00

0.300006 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 127,000.0 38,100.00

130.000007 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 160.0 20,800.00

2,800.000008 124000 TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE LS 2,800.00LUMP SUM

4,000.000009 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 4.0 16,000.00

7,050.000010 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 7,050.00LUMP SUM

1,200.000011 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

141.000012 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 18,900.0 2,664,900.00

660.000013 397005 TACK COAT TON 34.0 22,440.00

3.850014 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 140,000.0 539,000.00

30.000015 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 860.0 25,800.00

4.000016 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,720.0 6,880.00

12.000017 810250 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED) EA 1,040.0 12,480.00

170.000018 820300 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 1.0 170.00

75.000019 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 24.0 1,800.00

180.000020 820650 RELOCATE SIGN PANEL EA 1.0 180.00

11.000021 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 300.0 3,300.00

450.000022 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 34.0 15,300.00

140.000023 820860 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 2.0 280.00

80.000024 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 31.0 2,480.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T6604

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

5.000025 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 21,700.0 108,500.00

1.000026 840617 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-
1)

LF 1,350.0 1,350.00

1.000027 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 16,700.0 16,700.00

1.000028 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 101,000.0 101,000.00

2.000029 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 7,640.0 15,280.00

1.500030 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 1,420.0 2,130.00

32.000031 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 230.0 7,360.00

171,230.000032 872133 MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS 171,230.00LUMP SUM

353,877.000033 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 353,877.00LUMP SUM

4,499,999.00Total
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T6604

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,000.001,500.00 1,260.00 1,000.001,500.00 1,260.00 1,240.00 1,240.00

0002 140,000.0017,500.00 77,000.00 2,000.00250.00 1,100.00 3,600.00 252,000.00

0003 14,300.0020,000.00 19,000.00 14,300.0020,000.00 19,000.00 19,330.00 19,330.00

0004 250,000.00220,000.00 344,000.00 250,000.00220,000.00 344,000.00 166,500.00 166,500.00

0005 3,070.003,070.00 7,982.00 0.500.50 1.30 3.10 19,034.00

0006 6,350.006,350.00 43,180.00 0.050.05 0.34 0.31 39,370.00

0007 8,000.002,960.00 16,960.00 50.0018.50 106.00 139.00 22,240.00

0008 500.001,000.00 4,500.00 500.001,000.00 4,500.00 17,590.00 17,590.00

0009 14,000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 3,500.004,000.00 4,000.00 4,130.00 16,520.00

0010 30,000.0043,000.00 11,000.00 30,000.0043,000.00 11,000.00 12,530.00 12,530.00

0011 1,000.005,000.00 1,180.00 1,000.005,000.00 1,180.00 1,240.00 1,240.00

0012 2,835,000.002,816,100.00 2,551,500.00 150.00149.00 135.00 141.00 2,664,900.00

0013 30,600.0083,300.00 30,600.00 900.002,450.00 900.00 932.00 31,688.00

0014 574,000.00770,000.00 406,000.00 4.105.50 2.90 4.30 602,000.00

0015 18,060.0025,800.00 31,820.00 21.0030.00 37.00 31.00 26,660.00

0016 5,160.005,590.00 5,504.00 3.003.25 3.20 3.80 6,536.00

0017 10,400.0011,440.00 10,920.00 10.0011.00 10.50 21.00 21,840.00

0018 150.00180.00 86.00 150.00180.00 86.00 171.00 171.00

0019 3,000.001,920.00 1,536.00 125.0080.00 64.00 77.50 1,860.00

0020 200.00190.00 700.00 200.00190.00 700.00 181.00 181.00

0021 6,000.003,600.00 6,300.00 20.0012.00 21.00 11.00 3,300.00

0022 11,050.0016,490.00 23,800.00 325.00485.00 700.00 466.00 15,844.00

0023 400.00300.00 3,000.00 200.00150.00 1,500.00 145.00 290.00

0024 4,650.002,635.00 4,836.00 150.0085.00 156.00 83.00 2,573.00

0025 82,460.0087,885.00 86,800.00 3.804.05 4.00 3.60 78,120.00

0026 1,350.001,485.00 1,417.50 1.001.10 1.05 1.20 1,620.00

0027 10,020.0010,855.00 10,521.00 0.600.65 0.63 0.67 11,189.00

0028 101,000.00106,050.00 101,000.00 1.001.05 1.00 1.30 131,300.00

0029 9,932.0010,314.00 9,932.00 1.301.35 1.30 4.00 30,560.00

0030 1,846.001,917.00 1,846.00 1.301.35 1.30 4.30 6,106.00

0031 20,700.0027,600.00 20,700.00 90.00120.00 90.00 46.50 10,695.00

0032 172,000.00185,000.00 179,000.00 172,000.00185,000.00 179,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00

0033 450,000.0075,000.00 565,000.00 450,000.0075,000.00 565,000.00 446,200.00 446,200.00
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$4,580,031.00 $4,594,880.50 $4,816,198.00Total: $4,841,227.00
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02/07/2023Contract Number: 12-0T6604

Bid Opening Date: 02/07/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,050.00 1,500.001,050.00 1,500.00

0002 94,500.00 245,000.001,350.00 3,500.00

0003 19,525.00 14,500.0019,525.00 14,500.00

0004 335,000.00 330,000.00335,000.00 330,000.00

0005 3,070.00 3,070.000.50 0.50

0006 74,930.00 127,000.000.59 1.00

0007 6,240.00 8,800.0039.00 55.00

0008 16,000.00 13,500.0016,000.00 13,500.00

0009 15,200.00 17,600.003,800.00 4,400.00

0010 5,560.00 11,000.005,560.00 11,000.00

0011 1,070.00 27,000.001,070.00 27,000.00

0012 3,231,900.00 3,780,000.00171.00 200.00

0013 35,462.00 27,200.001,043.00 800.00

0014 859,600.00 1,190,000.006.14 8.50

0015 27,090.00 18,060.0031.50 21.00

0016 5,504.00 5,676.003.20 3.30

0017 11,128.00 11,440.0010.70 11.00

0018 88.00 150.0088.00 150.00

0019 1,560.00 3,000.0065.00 125.00

0020 703.00 200.00703.00 200.00

0021 6,387.00 6,000.0021.29 20.00

0022 23,902.00 11,050.00703.00 325.00

0023 3,210.00 400.001,605.00 200.00

0024 4,960.00 4,650.00160.00 150.00

0025 87,017.00 91,140.004.01 4.20

0026 1,485.00 1,485.001.10 1.10

0027 10,688.00 11,690.000.64 0.70

0028 103,020.00 106,050.001.02 1.05

0029 10,314.00 10,696.001.35 1.40

0030 1,917.00 1,988.001.35 1.40

0031 16,100.00 23,000.0070.00 100.00

0032 226,000.00 175,000.00226,000.00 175,000.00

0033 150,000.00 317,155.00150,000.00 317,155.00



$5,390,180.00 $6,595,000.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/8/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25-30 (100%)VC0000006260

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000006260

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006260

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006260

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 18-24 (100%)VC0000006260

1007017IRVINE CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000006260

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/8/2023

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 12 (23.7%)VC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA

CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. ASPHALT LAY ONLYVC0000006260

685954BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/8/2023

FRYMAN MANGEMENT ITEM 3 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT ITEM 7 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT ITEM 9 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT ITEM 15 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT ITEM 18 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT CONSTRUCTION  AREA SIGNSVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAYVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT GUARD RAILING DELINEATORVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANGEMENT REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET

METHOD)

VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 19 (98%)VC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/8/2023

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 20 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 21 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 22 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 23 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANELVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT RELOCATE SIGN PANELVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM  SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT ITEM 24 (98%)VC0000008339

1007017IRVINE CA

FRYMAN MANAGEMENT INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1007017IRVINE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/8/2023

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 14 (89%)VC0000008339

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 31 (65%)VC0000008339

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC0000008339

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT  CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC0000008339

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (5%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP  PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

2/8/2023

CHRISP COMPANY TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE- RECESSED)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 26 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 27 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC  PAVEMENT MARKINGVC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC  TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6- 1)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC  TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)VC0000008339

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

2/8/2023

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC  TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC  TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 30 (98%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 33 (2%)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC  TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)VC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATIONVC0000008339

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 32 (98%)VC0000008339

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. MODIFYING  SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMSVC0000008339

757584GARDEN GROVE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

2/8/2023

CHRISP CO ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO TEMP PAV MARKINGVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO THERMO PAV MARKINGVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000008433

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600BLOOMINGTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

2/8/2023

CHRISP CO ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO 6" THERMO STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO 6" THERMO STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO 6" THERMO STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO 8" THERMO STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP CO 8" THERMO STRIPEVC0000008433

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

ARROW SIGNS ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000008433

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS CONST AREA SIGNSVC0000008433

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1022809TEMECULA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

2/8/2023

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000008433

569352RIVERSIDE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS 12" RUMBLE STRIPVC0000008433

569352RIVERSIDE CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS GUARD RAIL DELINEATORVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS REM ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS REM ROADSIDE SIGN PANELVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS RELOCATE SIGN PANELVC0000008433

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

975518POWAY CA
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STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS FURN SINGLE SHEET ALUM SIGNVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS ROADSIDE SIGN ONE POSTVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS INSTALL SIGN STRAP & SADDLEVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY & SIGNS INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC0000008433

975518POWAY CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000008433

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING MODIFY LIGHTING & SIGNAL SYSTEMSVC0000008433

757584GARDEN GROVE CA
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2/8/2023

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000021062

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000021062

975518SANTA ANA CA
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2/8/2023

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000021572

1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3, 4, 7, 9, 15, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24VC0000021572

1017741FALLBROOK CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000021572

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5, 6, 16, 17, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30VC0000021572

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING ITEM 32 (100%)VC0000021572

793907LA PUENTE CA

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING MODIFY SIGNAL & LIGHTINGVC0000021572

793907LA PUENTE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000021572

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RUMBLE STRIPVC0000021572

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA
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2/8/2023

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (35%)VC1300004198

10177441FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300004198

10177441FALLBROOK CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET

METHOD)

VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANELVC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. RELOCATE SIGN PANELVC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1022809TEMECULA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

12-0T6604

12-ORA-74-0.0/5.3

2/7/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S15

2/8/2023

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)VC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POSTVC1300004198

1022809TEMECULA CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC ITEM 32 (100%)VC1300004198

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMSVC1300004198

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (47%)VC1300004198

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 31 (72%)VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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2/8/2023

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC1300004198

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)VC1300004198

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (6%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 5 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 6 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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2/8/2023

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE RECESSED)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 6-1)

VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)

VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 30 (100%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 33 (3%)VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)

VC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATIONVC1300004198

374600BLOOMINGTON CA
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2/8/2023

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC ITEM 4 (25%)VC2000001001

1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIALVC2000001001

1017741FALLBROOK CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2000001001

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEM 15 (100%)VC2000001001

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEM 18 (100%)VC2000001001

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEMS 18 - 24VC2000001001

975518SANTA ANA CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEM 33 (8%)VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEMS 5-6VC2000001001

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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2/8/2023

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEMS 16-17VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. ITEMS 25-30VC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

CAL STRIPE, INC. MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC2000001001

685387COLTON CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. ITEM 32 (100%)VC2000001001

757584GARDEN GROVE CA
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